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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

StatuTorY INSTRUMENT No. 17 or 2011

The Education AEt
(Laws, Volume 10, Cap. 134)

The Education (Basic Schools) Order, 2011

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section eleven of the
Education Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Education (Basic Schools) Title

Order, 2011.
2. The schools set out in the Schedule are hereby declared as D;;;lar_ation
. of basic
basic schools. schools
SCHEDULE
(Paragraph 2)
SECONDARY ScHoOLS
Region District Basic School Grade
North-
Western Chavuma 1. Chambi Basic School 3
Kabompo 1. KalinyikiBasic School 3
2. Kanaji-Chilanda Basic School 3
3. Kabulamema Basic School 3
Kasempa 1. Kankolokolo Basic School 3
2. Kabanyike Basic School 3
Mufumbwe 1. Kakilufya Basic School 3
2. KabangaBasic School 3
Mwinilunga 1. Mwilome Basic School 3
2. Kamanu Basic School 3
3. Kamano Basic School 3
Solwezi 1. Mafita Basic School 3
2. Kasonde Basic School 3
Zambezi 1. Chafwa-Makondo Basic School 3
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Southern  Mazabuka 1. Nyansulu Basic School 3

Western Mongu 1. Mwoya Basic School 3

Lusaka Chongwe 1. Matipula Basic School 3
2

Lusaka Intemational Airport
Basic School
LuangwaBridge Basic School
Westwood Basic School
Kafue (ZNS) Basic School
Kalundu View Basic School
Mukuyu Basic School
Mangelengele Basic School
Kaluluzi Basic School
Kanyama Central Basic School
Faith Basic School
Maoma Basic School
Mwase Basic School
Lunchinda Basic School

3
Kafue 1
2
3
4
1
2
1
2
1
2
3.
4. Pondwe Basic School
5
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
6

Luangwa
Lusaka

Luapula Chienge

Katele Basic School
Kawambwa Basic School
Chisembe Basic School
Bulembe Basic School
Ray of Joy Basic School
Mukumbwa Basic School
LushaBasic School
Mukeya Basic School
Kalweo Basic School
Kabeke Basic School

Kawambwa

Nchelenge

7. Kasamba Basic School
8. Mofwe Basic School

9. Kanengwa Basic School
10. Mulonda Basic School
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D. SiLiya,
LusAkA Minister of Education
21st February, 2011
[MOE.10/21/1]



